$11,275.00 City of Brockton Fire Department-The Senior Safe Program Fund $3,655.00 
(FAVORABLE) 

Confirmed by a roll call vote taken by “yeas” and “nays”; eleven members present and all 
voting in the affirmative.  

125.Ordered: That the City of Brockton appropriate the amount of Three Million Six 
Hundred Thirty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Eight Dollars ($3,633,858) for the 
purpose of paying costs of purchasing three fire apparatus, and the payment of costs 
incidental or related thereto. To meet this appropriation the City Treasurer, with the 
approval of the Mayor, is authorized to borrow said amount under G.L.